

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0205 – Site Demolition

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	EMR Services	Foss Demolition	Rightmyer Machine Rental	DH Griffin Wrecking Co.	Trifecta Services				
Base Bid	437,035	169,400	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID				
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A	N/A							
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection									
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS									
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom									
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas									
Alternate 6 Site Benches									
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting									
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders									
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes									
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing									
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry									
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing									
Alternate 13 Sunshades									
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring									
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry									
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry									
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure									
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms									
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling									
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes									
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors									
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks									
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling									
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment									
Alternate 25 Generator									
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables	✓	✓							
Addenda acknowledged	4	4							
Clarifications	8-15	8-15							
Bid Signature	✓	✓							
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓	✓							
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓	✓							

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0220 – Construction Cleaning

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	CB&H Contracting	TCS							
Base Bid									
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm									
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection									
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS									
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom									
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas									
Alternate 6 Site Benches									
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting									
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders									
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes									
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing									
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry									
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing									
Alternate 13 Sunshades									
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring									
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry									
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry									
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure									
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms									
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling									
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes									
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors									
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks									
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling									
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment									
Alternate 25 Generator									
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables									
Addenda acknowledged									
Clarifications									
Bid Signature									
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)									
Bid Bond Attached and Signed									

REBID

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0300 - Concrete

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Briegan Concrete	Estrello Construction	Raleigh East Concrete	Skyrock Construction	CM Red	Eric Pugh Concrete	Superior Concrete				
Base Bid	1,794,000	NO BID	1,996,000	2,150,000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID				
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A		Ø	Ø							
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓		↓	↓							
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS											
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom											
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas											
Alternate 6 Site Benches											
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting											
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders											
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes											
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing											
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry											
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing											
Alternate 13 Sunshades											
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring											
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry											
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry											
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure											
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms											
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling											
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes											
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors											
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks											
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling											
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment											
Alternate 25 Generator											
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables		✓				✓	✓				
Addenda acknowledged	4		8-15 4	4							
Clarifications	8-15		8-15	8-15							
Bid Signature	✓		✓	✓							
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓		✓	✓							
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓		✓	✓							

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0310 – Concrete Foundations

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Briegan Concrete	Estrello Construction	Raleigh East Concrete	Skyrock Construction	CM Red	Eric Pugh Concrete	Superior Concrete
Base Bid	730,300	1,056,700	869,000	1,050,000	NO BID	1,163,700	857,070
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A	N/A	Ø	N/A		N/A	N/A
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓	↓	↓	↓		↓	↓
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS							
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom		↓					
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas							
Alternate 6 Site Benches		+ 55,300					
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting		N/A					
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders		↓					
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes							
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing							
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry							
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing							
Alternate 13 Sunshades							
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring							
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms							
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling							
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes							
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors							
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks							
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling							
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment							
Alternate 25 Generator							
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables	↓	↓	↓	↓		↓	Ø ↓
Addenda acknowledged	4	4	4	4		4	4
Clarifications	8-15	8-14	8-15	8-15		8-15	8-15
Bid Signature	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bid Package: 0320 – Concrete Slabs

Bidder	Briegan Concrete	Estrello Construction	Raleigh East Concrete	Skyrock Construction	CM Red	Eric Pugh Concrete	Superior Concrete	IQ Contracting								
Base Bid	1,143,500	1,250,700	1,157,000	1,100,000	NO BID	803,800	1,073,300	NO BID								
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A	N/A	Ø	Ø		N/A	N/A									
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓	↓	↓	↓		↓	↓									
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS																
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom																
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas																
Alternate 6 Site Benches																
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting																
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders																
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes																
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing																
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry																
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing																
Alternate 13 Sunshades									↓							
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring									+8,500							
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry									N/A							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry									N/A							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure									+42,000							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms									N/A							
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling									↓	↓	↓	↓		↓	↓	
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes																
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors																
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks																
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling																
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment																
Alternate 25 Generator																
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables																
Addenda acknowledged									4	4	4	4		4	4	
Clarifications	8-15	8-14	8-15	8-15		8-15	8-15									
Bid Signature	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓									
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓									
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓									

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0400 - Masonry

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Brodie Contractors	Manning Masonry, Inc	Southeastern Contracting	Summa Contracting	Manning Masonry	Boettcher	Stone Creek Masonry		
Base Bid	4,528,000	3,784,000	3,065,000	4,847,815		NO BID	NO BID		
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A	Ø	N/A	N/A					
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 6 Site Benches	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry	↓	+10,000	↓	↓					
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing	↓	Ø	↓	↓					
Alternate 13 Sunshades	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 25 Generator	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables	↓	↓	↓	↓					
Addenda acknowledged	4	4	4	4					
Clarifications	8-15	8-15	8-15	8-15					
Bid Signature	✓	✓	✓	✓					
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓	✓	✓	✓					
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓	✓	✓	✓					

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0710 – Waterproofing/Sealants

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Atlantic Concrete Services	JT Murphy Construction	Live Green	Queens Waterproofing	Strickland Waterproofing	Alpha Insulation & Waterproofing	Coastal Carolina Waterproofing
Base Bid	NOT ACCEPTED	409,700	NO BID	113,550	429,452	NO BID	542,510
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm		Ø		Ø	N/A		N/A
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 6 Site Benches		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 13 Sunshades		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 25 Generator		↓		↓	↓		↓
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables		↓		↓	↓		↓
Addenda acknowledged		4		4	4		4
Clarifications		8-14		8-14	8-15		8-15
Bid Signature		✓		✓	✓		✓
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)		✓		✓	✓		✓
Bid Bond Attached and Signed		✓		✓	✓		✓

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0740 – Metal Panels

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Advanced Exterior Systems	Heartland Acoustics	Martin Roofing	Sears Contract	JT Murphy Construction	Baker Roofing	
Base Bid	1,450,000	NO BID	1,419,000	2,110,895	1,146,900	NO BID	
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	Ø		N/A	N/A	Ø		
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓		↓	↓	↓		
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS							
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom							
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas							
Alternate 6 Site Benches							
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting							
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders							
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes							
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing							
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry							
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing							
Alternate 13 Sunshades							
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring							
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms							
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling							
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes							
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors							
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks							
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling							
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment							
Alternate 25 Generator							
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables							
Addenda acknowledged		4					4
Clarifications	8-15		8-15	8-15	8-14		
Bid Signature	✓		✓	✓	✓		
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓		✓	✓	✓		
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓		✓	✓	✓		

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0750 - Roofing

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	AAR of NC	B&M Roofing	Highland Roofing	JT Murphy Construction	Martin Roofing	Grieme Roofing		
Base Bid	2,031,000	NO BID	2,204,248	2,286,900	2,118,850	NO BID		
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	0		N/A	0	N/A			
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 6 Site Benches	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing	+55,800		+52,109	-3,800	+29,500			
Alternate 13 Sunshades	0		N/A	0	N/A			
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 25 Generator	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables	↓		↓	↓	↓			
Addenda acknowledged	4		4	4	4			
Clarifications	8-15		8-15	8-14	8-15			
Bid Signature	✓		✓	✓	✓			
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓		✓	✓	✓			
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓		✓	✓	✓			

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0780 - Fireproofing

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Alpha Insulation & Waterproofing	GA Fireproofing	Live Green	Rolling Plains Construction	Warco Construction	Architectural Coatings	Divisions Contractors
Base Bid	NO BID	606,720	483,158	509,200	263,940	393,911	651,765
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm		Ø	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Ø
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 6 Site Benches		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 13 Sunshades		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment		↓	↓	↓	↓	↓	↓
Alternate 25 Generator		↓	↓	↓	↓	+5,000/month	↓
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables		↓	↓	↓	↓	N/A	↓
Addenda acknowledged		4	4	4	4	4	1,3,4
Clarifications		8-13,15	8-15	8-15	8-15	8-15	8-15
Bid Signature		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Bid Bond Attached and Signed		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0810 - D/F/H

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	East Coast Access	Martin Architectural	Jacobi Hardware	Engineering Specialties	Schiller			
Base Bid	538,800	425,000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID			
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A	N/A						
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection								
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS								
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom								
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas								
Alternate 6 Site Benches								
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting								
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders								
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes								
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing								
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry								
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing								
Alternate 13 Sunshades								
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring								
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry								
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry								
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure								
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms								
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling								
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes								
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors								
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks								
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling								
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment								
Alternate 25 Generator								
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables								
Addenda acknowledged	4	4						
Clarifications	8-15 8-15	8-15						
Bid Signature	✓	✓						
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓	✓						
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓	✓						

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0830 – Overhead Doors

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Custom Door & Gate	Maxson & Associates	Overhead Door Company of Raleigh					
Base Bid	98,500	NO BID	NO BID					
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A							
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection								
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS								
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom								
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas								
Alternate 6 Site Benches								
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting								
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders								
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes								
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing								
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry								
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing								
Alternate 13 Sunshades								
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring								
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry								
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry								
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure								
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms								
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling								
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes								
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors								
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks								
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling								
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment								
Alternate 25 Generator								
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables								
Addenda acknowledged	4							
Clarifications	8-14							
Bid Signature	✓							
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓							
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓							

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	East Coast Glass	MSJ Glass & Glazing	Brinn Glass	Eastern Corporation	Innovative Glass	SPS Corp	Standard Glass of Wilm	Victory Glass
Base Bid	NO BID	1,074,048	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	1,057,760	NO BID
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm		0					0	
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection		↓					↓	
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS								
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom								
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas								
Alternate 6 Site Benches								
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting								
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders								
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes								
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing								
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry								
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing								
Alternate 13 Sunshades		- 44,075					+ 71,600	
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring		0					0	
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry		↓					↓	
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry								
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure								
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms								
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling								
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes								
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors								
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks								
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling								
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment								
Alternate 25 Generator								
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables								
Addenda acknowledged		4					4	
Clarifications		8-15					8-14	
Bid Signature		✓					✓	
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)		✓					✓	
Bid Bond Attached and Signed		✓					✓	

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0920 - Drywall

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Divisions Contractors	NJR Construction	Precision Walls	Sears Contract	United Painted Svcs.	Northedge LLC	Amtech Construction
Base Bid	4,221,475	1,885,000	2,472,500	1,663,100	NO BID	1,441,800	NO BID
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	0	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓	↓	↓	↓		↓	
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS							
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom							
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas							
Alternate 6 Site Benches							
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting							
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders							
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes							
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing							
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry							
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing							
Alternate 13 Sunshades							
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring							
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms							
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling							
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes							
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors							
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks							
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling							
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment							
Alternate 25 Generator							
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables							
Addenda acknowledged							
Clarifications	8-15	8-15	8-15	8-15		8-15	
Bid Signature	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0930 – Hard Tile

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	AB Denning	Brock Contract Services	Concordia Building	Diamond Touch Construction	TileSetters of Raleigh	Carpet Queen	Coverings Group
Base Bid	NO BID	NO BID	151,962	NO BID	145,939	NO BID	NO BID
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm			N/A		N/A		
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection							
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS							
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom							
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas							
Alternate 6 Site Benches							
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting							
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders							
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes							
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing							
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry							
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing							
Alternate 13 Sunshades							
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring							
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms							
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling							
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes							
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors							
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks							
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling							
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment							
Alternate 25 Generator							
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables							
Addenda acknowledged			4		4		
Clarifications			8-15		10-14		
Bid Signature			✓		✓		
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)			✓		✓		
Bid Bond Attached and Signed			✓		✓		

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0940 - Terrazzo

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Concordia Building	David Allen Company	Blair Duron Restoration					
Base Bid	0	0	NO BID					
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A	N/A						
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓	↓						
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS								
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom								
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas								
Alternate 6 Site Benches								
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting								
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders								
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes								
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing								
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry								
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing								
Alternate 13 Sunshades								
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring			+ 278,666	+ 206,349				
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry	N/A	N/A						
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry	↓	↓						
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure								
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms								
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling								
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes								
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors								
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks								
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling								
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment								
Alternate 25 Generator								
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables								
Addenda acknowledged	4	4						
Clarifications	8-15	8-15						
Bid Signature	✓	✓						
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓	✓						
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓	✓						

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0950 – Acoustical Tile

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	AB Denning	Acousti Engineering	Heartland Acoustics	Divisions Contractors	Northedge LLC	Precision Walls	Paul Barbour & Son
Base Bid	320,000	327,224	339,728	NO BID	NO BID	695,980	NO BID
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	0	0	N/A			N/A	
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 6 Site Benches	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 13 Sunshades	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 25 Generator	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables	↓	↓	↓			↓	
Addenda acknowledged	4	4	4			4	
Clarifications	8-15	8-15	8,9,11,13,14,15			8-15	
Bid Signature	✓	✓	✓			✓	
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓	✓	✓			✓	
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓	✓	✓			✓	

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0960 – Resilient/Carpet

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	AB Denning	Brock Contract Services	Carpet Queen	Terry's Floor Fashions	Atlanta Flooring & Design	Coverings Group	David Allen Company		
Base Bid	465,000	351,000	486,000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID		
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	0	N/A	0						
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓	↓	↓						
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS									
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom									
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas									
Alternate 6 Site Benches									
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting									
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders									
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes									
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing									
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry									
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing									
Alternate 13 Sunshades									
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring									
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry									
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry									
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure									
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms									
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling									
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes									
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors									
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks									
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling									
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment									
Alternate 25 Generator									
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables									
Addenda acknowledged				4	4	4			
Clarifications	8-15	8-14	8-14						
Bid Signature	✓	✓	✓						
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓	✓	✓						
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓	✓	✓						

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0967 – Resinous Flooring

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Blair Duron Restoration	Triangle Epoxy Floors	Brock Contract Services	Advanced Concrete Coatings	David Allen Company	TRI Solutions Inc		
Base Bid								
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm								
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection								
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS								
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom								
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas								
Alternate 6 Site Benches								
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting								
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders								
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes								
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing								
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry								
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing								
Alternate 13 Sunshades								
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring								
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry								
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry								
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure								
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms								
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling								
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes								
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors								
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks								
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling								
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment								
Alternate 25 Generator								
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables								
Addenda acknowledged								
Clarifications								
Bid Signature								
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)								
Bid Bond Attached and Signed								

RESUB

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0970 – Wood Flooring

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Brock Contract Services	Foster Specialty Flooring	Southern Flooring	Atlanta Flooring Design					
Base Bid	255,800	212,139	339,325	NO BID					
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A	N/A	N/A						
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓	↓	↓						
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS									
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom									
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas									
Alternate 6 Site Benches									
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting									
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders									
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes									
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing									
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry									
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing									
Alternate 13 Sunshades									
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring									
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry									
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry									
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure									
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms									
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling									
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes									
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors									
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks									
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling									
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment									
Alternate 25 Generator									
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables									
Addenda acknowledged				4	4	4			
Clarifications	8-14	8-15	8-13, 15						
Bid Signature	✓	✓	✓						
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓	✓	✓						
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓	✓	✓						

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 0990 - Painting

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Diamond Touch Construction	Kenna Custom Painting	United Painting Services	Tri-City Services	Venecon	E. Caligari & Son			
Base Bid	371,636	NO BID	280,771	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID			
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	6		N/A						
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓		↓						
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS									
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom									
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas									
Alternate 6 Site Benches									
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting									
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders									
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes									
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing									
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry									
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing									
Alternate 13 Sunshades									
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring									
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry									
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry									
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure									
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms									
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling									
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes									
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors									
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks									
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling									
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment									
Alternate 25 Generator									
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables									
Addenda acknowledged		4			4				
Clarifications	8-15		10,11,12						
Bid Signature	✓		✓						
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓		✓						
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓		✓						

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 1000 - Specialties

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Martin Architectural Products	American Safety Products	Precision Walls	Engineering Specialties	Nycom	TCS		
Base Bid	224,580	NO BID	320,705	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID		
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A		N/A					
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection								
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS								
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom								
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas								
Alternate 6 Site Benches								
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting								
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders								
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes								
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing								
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry								
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing								
Alternate 13 Sunshades								
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring								
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry								
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry								
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure								
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms								
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling								
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes								
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors								
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks								
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling								
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment								
Alternate 25 Generator								
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables	✓		✓					
Addenda acknowledged	4		4					
Clarifications	8-15		8-15					
Bid Signature	✓		✓					
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓		✓					
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓		✓					

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 1010 – Markerboards/Visual Displays

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Martin Architectural Products	Virginal School Equipment	Precision Walls	Engineering Specialties	Nycom	TCS	Classic Cleaning
Base Bid	62,760	NO BID	74,515	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	374,777.77
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A		N/A				0
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓		↓				↓
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS							
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom							
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas							
Alternate 6 Site Benches							
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting							
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders							
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes							
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing							
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry							
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing							
Alternate 13 Sunshades							
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring							
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms							
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling							
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes							
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors							
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks							
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling							
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment							
Alternate 25 Generator							
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables							
Addenda acknowledged		4			4		
Clarifications	8-15		8-15				8-15
Bid Signature	✓		✓				✓
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓		✓				✓
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓		✓				✓

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 1020 - Signage

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	AOA Signs	Signalfactors dba Modulex	Signature Architectural Signage	Precision Walls				
Base Bid	82,736	113,500	128,042	NO BID				
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A	N/A	N/A					
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓	↓	N/A					
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS			N/A					
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom			N/A					
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas								
Alternate 6 Site Benches								
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting								
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders								
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes								
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing								
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry								
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing								
Alternate 13 Sunshades								
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring								
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry	+30,285							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry	+30,285							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure	N/A							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms	↓	↓						
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling								
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes								
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors								
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks								
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling								
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment								
Alternate 25 Generator								
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables	↓	↓						
Addenda acknowledged	4	1,2,3,4	1,2,3,4					
Clarifications	8-15	8-14	8-15					
Bid Signature	✓	✓	✓					
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓	✓	✓					
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓	✓	✓					

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 1050 – Metal Lockers/Metal Storage/Wire Mesh Partitions

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Andrews & Hamilton	Learning Environments	Martin Architectural Products	Scott Equipment	Lockers by Design	Precision Walls	TCS	Virginia School		
Base Bid	273,775	NO BID	304,130	248,000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID		
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	0		N/A	N/A						
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓		↓	↓						
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS										
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom										
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas										
Alternate 6 Site Benches										
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting										
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders										
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes										
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing										
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry										
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing										
Alternate 13 Sunshades										
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring										
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry										
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry										
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure										
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms										
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling										
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes										
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors										
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks										
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling										
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment										
Alternate 25 Generator										
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables										
Addenda acknowledged		2,4				4	4			
Clarifications	8-14		8-15	8-14						
Bid Signature	✓		✓	✓						
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓		✓	✓						
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓		✓	✓						

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 1070 – Prefabricated Canopies

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Mitchell Metals	Avadek	Peachtree Protective Covers	Perfection Architectural Systems	Walt Dittmer			
Base Bid	303,608	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID			
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A							
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection								
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS								
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom								
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas								
Alternate 6 Site Benches								
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting								
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders								
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes								
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing								
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry								
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing								
Alternate 13 Sunshades								
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring								
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry								
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry								
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure								
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms								
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling								
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes								
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors								
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks								
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling								
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment								
Alternate 25 Generator								
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables	✓							
Addenda acknowledged	4							
Clarifications	8-15							
Bid Signature	✓							
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓							
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓							

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 1130 – Residential Appliances

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	GE Appliances	Classic Cleaning	TCS	Appliances Connection	Whirlpool	Martin Arch. Products
Base Bid	NO BID	194,777.72	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	140,000
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm		0				N/A
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection		↓				↓
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS						
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom						
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas						
Alternate 6 Site Benches						
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting						
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders						
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes						
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing						
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry						
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing						
Alternate 13 Sunshades						
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring						
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry						
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry						
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure						
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms						
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling						
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes						
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors						
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks						
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling						
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment						
Alternate 25 Generator						
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables						
Addenda acknowledged			4			
Clarifications		8-15				8-15
Bid Signature		✓				✓
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)		✓				✓
Bid Bond Attached and Signed		✓				✓

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 1140 – Food Service Equipment

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Jacobi-Lewis	Singer T&L	United Restaurant Equipment	Kamran & Company				
Base Bid								
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm								
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection								
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS								
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom								
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas								
Alternate 6 Site Benches								
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting								
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders								
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes								
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing								
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry								
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing								
Alternate 13 Sunshades								
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring								
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry								
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry								
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure								
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms								
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling								
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes								
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors								
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks								
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling								
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment								
Alternate 25 Generator								
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables								
Addenda acknowledged								
Clarifications								
Bid Signature								
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)								
Bid Bond Attached and Signed								

REBID

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 1160 – Theatre & Stage Equipment

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Barbizon Lighting Co.	Imagine Design & Production	The Jason Industries	Productions Unlimited						
Base Bid	305,235	273,955.31	260,000	NO BID						
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A	N/A	0							
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓	↓	↓							
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS										
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom										
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas										
Alternate 6 Site Benches										
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting										
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders										
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes										
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing										
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry										
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing										
Alternate 13 Sunshades										
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring										
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry										
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry										
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure										
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms										
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling										
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes										
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors										
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks										
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling										
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment										
Alternate 25 Generator										
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables										
Addenda acknowledged				4	4	4				
Clarifications	10-15	8-15	8-15							
Bid Signature	✓	✓	✓							
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓	✓	✓							
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓	✓	✓							

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 1170 – Athletic Equipment

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Learning Environments	Scott Equipment & Surfacing	TCS	Virginia School Equipment	Blankenship Associates			
Base Bid								
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm								
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection								
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS								
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom								
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas								
Alternate 6 Site Benches								
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting								
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders								
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes								
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing								
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry								
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing								
Alternate 13 Sunshades								
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring								
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry								
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry								
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure								
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms								
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling								
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes								
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors								
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks								
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling								
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment								
Alternate 25 Generator								
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables								
Addenda acknowledged								
Clarifications								
Bid Signature								
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)								
Bid Bond Attached and Signed								

REBID

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 1220 – Window Treatment

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	CWT Group	Commonwealth Blinds	Custom Solar Control	Precision Walls				
Base Bid	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	39,420				
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm				N/A				
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection								
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS								
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom								
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas								
Alternate 6 Site Benches								
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting								
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders								
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes								
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing								
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry								
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing								
Alternate 13 Sunshades								
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring								
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry								
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry								
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure								
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms								
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling								
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes								
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors								
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks								
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling								
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment								
Alternate 25 Generator								
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables								
Addenda acknowledged				4				
Clarifications				8-15				
Bid Signature				✓				
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)				✓				
Bid Bond Attached and Signed				✓				

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 1230 – Educational Casework

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Blankenship Associates	TMI Systems	Learning Environments	Nycom Inc	Stevens Industries			
Base Bid								
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm								
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection								
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS								
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom								
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas								
Alternate 6 Site Benches								
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting								
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders								
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes								
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing								
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry								
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing								
Alternate 13 Sunshades								
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring								
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry								
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry								
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure								
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms								
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling								
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes								
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors								
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks								
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling								
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment								
Alternate 25 Generator								
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables								
Addenda acknowledged								
Clarifications								
Bid Signature								
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)								
Bid Bond Attached and Signed								

REBID

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 1240 – Lab Casework

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Blankenship Associates	Nycom Inc	Learning Environments					
Base Bid								
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm								
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection								
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS								
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom								
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas								
Alternate 6 Site Benches								
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting								
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders								
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes								
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing								
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry								
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing								
Alternate 13 Sunshades								
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring								
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry								
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry								
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure								
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms								
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling								
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes								
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors								
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks								
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling								
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment								
Alternate 25 Generator								
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables								
Addenda acknowledged								
Clarifications								
Bid Signature								
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)								
Bid Bond Attached and Signed								

REBID

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 1270 - Bleachers

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Scultz Industries dba Sturdisteel Company	Nycom Inc	Learning Environments	Scott Equipment & Surfacing	Southern Flooring	Virginia School Equipment	Blankenship Associates
Base Bid	NO BID	NO BID	214,350	219,000	205,510	NO BID	NO BID
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm			N/A	N/A	N/A		
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection							
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS							
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom							
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas							
Alternate 6 Site Benches							
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting							
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders							
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes							
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing							
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry							
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing							
Alternate 13 Sunshades							
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring							
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms							
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling							
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes							
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors							
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks							
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling							
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment							
Alternate 25 Generator							
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables							
Addenda acknowledged			4	4	4		
Clarifications			8-14	8-14	8-13		
Bid Signature			✓	✓	✓		
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)			✓	✓	✓		
Bid Bond Attached and Signed			✓	✓	✓		

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 1320 – Greenhouse

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Stuppy Greenhouse Mfg	Winandy Greenhouse					
Base Bid	130,802.35	NOT ACCEPTED					
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A						
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	N/A						
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS	N/A						
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom	N/A						
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas							
Alternate 6 Site Benches							
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting							
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders							
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes							
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing							
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry							
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing							
Alternate 13 Sunshades							
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring							
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms							
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling							
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes							
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors							
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks							
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling							
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment							
Alternate 25 Generator							
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables							
Addenda acknowledged	—						
Clarifications	15						
Bid Signature	✓						
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓						
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓						

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 1330 - Grandstands

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Schultz Industries dba Sturdisteel Company	Scott Equipment & Surfacing	Southern Bleacher Company				
Base Bid	803,205	NO BID	1,069,220				
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A		N/A				
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection							
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS							
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom							
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas							
Alternate 6 Site Benches							
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting							
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders							
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes							
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing							
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry							
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing							
Alternate 13 Sunshades							
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring							
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms							
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling							
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes							
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors							
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks							
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling							
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment							
Alternate 25 Generator							
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables							
Addenda acknowledged	4		4				
Clarifications	8-15		8-15				
Bid Signature	✓		✓				
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓		✓				
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓		✓				

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 2310 – HVAC Controls

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Brady Services	Engineered Controls Solutions	CMS Controls	Schneide Electric	Johnson Controls		
Base Bid	681,000	746,900	779,310	NO BID	NO BID		
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection							
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS							
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom							
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas							
Alternate 6 Site Benches							
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting							
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders							
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes							
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing							
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry							
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing							
Alternate 13 Sunshades							
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring							
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms							
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling							
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes							
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors							
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks							
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling							
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment							
Alternate 25 Generator							
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables							
Addenda acknowledged	4	4	4				
Clarifications	8-15	8-15	8-15				
Bid Signature	✓	✓	✓				
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓	✓	✓				
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓	✓	✓				

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 2640 - Communications

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Capital Communication Services	K.H. Smith Communications	NetPlanner Systems	Nationwide Electric			
Base Bid	NO BID	783,000	NO BID	NO BID			
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm		⊘					
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection		↓					
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS							
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom							
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas							
Alternate 6 Site Benches							
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting							
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders							
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes							
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing							
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry							
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing							
Alternate 13 Sunshades							
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring							
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms							
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling		+70,000					
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes		⊘					
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors		↓					
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks							
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling							
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment							
Alternate 25 Generator							
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables							
Addenda acknowledged		1-4					
Clarifications		8-15					
Bid Signature		✓					
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)		✓					
Bid Bond Attached and Signed		✓					

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 2650 – Fire Alarm

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Williams Fire Sprinkler	NetPlanner Systems	Nationwide Electric				
Base Bid							
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm							
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection							
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS							
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom							
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas							
Alternate 6 Site Benches							
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting							
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders							
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes							
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing							
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry							
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing							
Alternate 13 Sunshades							
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring							
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms							
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling							
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes							
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors							
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks							
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling							
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment							
Alternate 25 Generator							
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables							
Addenda acknowledged							
Clarifications							
Bid Signature							
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)							
Bid Bond Attached and Signed							

REBID

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bid Package: 2660 - Security

Bidder	K.H Smith Communications	NetPlanner Systems	Nationwide Electric				
Base Bid	380,000	NO BID	NO BID				
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm							
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection							
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS							
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom							
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas							
Alternate 6 Site Benches							
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting							
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders							
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes							
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing							
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry							
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing							
Alternate 13 Sunshades							
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring							
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms							
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling							
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes							
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors							
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks							
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling							
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment							
Alternate 25 Generator							
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables							
Addenda acknowledged	1-4						
Clarifications	8-15						
Bid Signature							
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)							
Bid Bond Attached and Signed							

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 3218 – Athletic Surfacing

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Geo Surfaces Southeast	Hellas Construction	Sport Court Carolina	Sunbelt Sports			
Base Bid							
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm							
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection							
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS							
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom							
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas							
Alternate 6 Site Benches							
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting							
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders							
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes							
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing							
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry							
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing							
Alternate 13 Sunshades							
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring							
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms							
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling							
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes							
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors							
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks							
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling							
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment							
Alternate 25 Generator							
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables							
Addenda acknowledged							
Clarifications							
Bid Signature							
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)							
Bid Bond Attached and Signed							

REBID

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bid Package: 3240 - Fencing

Bidder	Frye Fence	Seegars Fence Company	Sierra Structures	Dickerson Fence	Allied Fence Co		
Base Bid	352,700	442,896	703,432-86	NO BID	NO BID		
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A	0	N/A				
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection							
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS							
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom							
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas							
Alternate 6 Site Benches							
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting							
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders							
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes							
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing							
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry							
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing							
Alternate 13 Sunshades							
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring							
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms							
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling							
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes							
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors							
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks							
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling							
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment							
Alternate 25 Generator							
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables							
Addenda acknowledged	4	4	4				
Clarifications	8-14, 15	8-15	8-14				
Bid Signature	✓	✓	✓				
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓	✓	✓				
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓	✓	✓				

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Package: 3270 – Site Concrete

Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bidder	Estrello Construction Group	Raleigh East Concrete	Skyrock Construction	Barbour Brothers Construction	IQ Contracting	Satterfield Paving	Superior Concrete	
Base Bid	NO BID	NO BID	1,400,000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	407,223	
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm			⊘				N/A	
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection			↓				↓	
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS								
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom								
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas								
Alternate 6 Site Benches								+18,331
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting								N/A
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders								↓
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes								
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing								
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry								
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing								
Alternate 13 Sunshades								
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring								
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry								
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry								
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure								
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms								
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling								
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes								
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors								
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks								
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling								
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment								
Alternate 25 Generator								
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables								
Addenda acknowledged				4				4
Clarifications			8-15				8-15	
Bid Signature			✓				✓	
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)			✓				✓	
Bid Bond Attached and Signed			✓				✓	

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 2) Location: Weldon, NC Owner: Weldon City Schools



Bid Opening: August 27, 2024 2:00pm

Bid Package: 3290 - Landscape

Bidder	Brightview Landscape Devel.	Ideal Landscaping	Davis Landscaping	Landart Solutions	Schultz Lawnsapes	Ruppert Landscape	Southern Garden
Base Bid	1,818,200	1,835,500	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm	N/A	N/A					
Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection	↓	↓					
Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS							
Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom							
Alternate 5 Seeding of Lawn Areas	+144,603	+206,220					
Alternate 6 Site Benches	-6,000	+56,670					
Alternate 7 Landscape Planting	+30,000	+12,200					
Alternate 8 Landscape boulders	+3,000	+14,100					
Alternate 9 Parking Stripes	N/A	N/A					
Alternate 10 Track Surfacing	N/A						
Alternate 11 Brick Banding at Main Entry	+5,780						
Alternate 12 Home Restroom Roofing	N/A						
Alternate 13 Sunshades	↓						
Alternate 14 Lobby Flooring							
Alternate 15 Marquee Signage at High School Entry							
Alternate 16 Marquee Signage at Middle School Entry							
Alternate 17 Greenhouse Structure							
Alternate 18 Data Outlets in classrooms							
Alternate 19 Low voltage cabling							
Alternate 20 Legrand monitor boxes							
Alternate 21 Motion Detectors							
Alternate 22 Intercom Integrated clocks							
Alternate 23 Fire alarm cabling							
Alternate 24 Electrical Equipment							
Alternate 25 Generator							
Alternate 26 Lighting Cables	↓	↓					
Addenda acknowledged	4	4					
Clarifications	8-15	8-15					
Bid Signature	✓	✓					
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓	✓					
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓	✓					